RESOLUTION NO).

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO ADOPTING THE 30th AMENDMENT TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION NO. 2018-157 TO APPROPRIATE \$50,000 FROM THE OLDER AMERICAN ACT TITLE III C1 GRANT FUNDS IN SUPPORT OF THE SENIOR HOT MEALS PROGRAM CITYWIDE

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO:

THAT PART III of the Annual Appropriation Resolution No. 2018-157 be and is hereby amended as follows:

Increase/(Decrease)

TO: PARKS, AFTER SCHOOL, RECREATION & COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT

General Fund \$ 50,000

THAT account titles and numbers requiring adjustment by this Resolution are as follows:

General Fund

Revenues:

Account: **33519** State--Services \$ 50,000

Fund: **10101** Org Unit: **170604**

Total Revenues \$ 50.000

Appropriations:

Account: **56120** Athletic & Recreation \$ 50,000

Fund: **10101** Org Unit: **170604**

Total Appropriations \$ 50,000

THAT the purpose is to appropriate \$50,000 of grant funds from the Fresno-Madera Area Agency on Aging (FMAAA) for the Senior Hot Meals Program Citywide.

CLERK'S CERTIFICATION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA} COUNTY OF FRESNO } ss. CITY OF FRESNO }		
I, YVONNE SPENCE, City Clerk of Resolution was adopted by the Council of thereof, held on the Day of	the City of Fresno, California	
AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:		
Mayor Approval:		, 2019
Mayor Approval/No Return:		, 2019
Mayor Veto:Council Override Veto:		, 2019 . 2019
	YVONNE SPENCE, CMC City Clerk	
	BY:	
	Deputy	